9¢1

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
66 31 3160-2912458 453149 0031 2 2 2 2 Ilexa cepbru peccopsl ¢ NajJbLaMU BHYTPEHHSIS Spring shackle inner cheek with pins
32 3160-2912514 45 3149 0037 1 | 1 1 Ornopa KpoHILUTe{HA CepbIY PECCOPHI MTpaBast Spring shackle bracket r.h. support
33 3160-2912515 45 3149 0038 1 | 1 1 Ornopa KpoHILTeHA CEpbIU PECCOPHI JIeBast Spring shackle bracket L.h. support
34 250512-1129 459553 1057 8 8 8 8  Taitka M10 Nut M10
35 252156-112 459816 6007 8 8 8 8 [lait6a 10 mpyxxuuHas Spring washer 10
36 252158-T12 459816 6009 4 4 4 4 Iait6a 14 npy>xuHHas Spring washer 14
37 250559-1129 459553 1062 4 4 4 4 Taiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
38 3160-2912466 45 3149 0032 2 2 2 2 llleka cepbru peccopbl HapyXHast Spring shackle outer cheek
39 3160-2912444 45 3149 0029 2 2 2 2 KpoHiuTeitH ceppru Shackle bracket
40  201498-1129 459346 1560 8 8 8 8  Boar M10x28 Bolt M10x28
41 451-2912412-02 45 3111 8431 2 2 2 2 Haxnanka peccopsl Spring cover plate
42 3160-2912408-10 453149 1698 4 4 4 4 CTpeMsiHKa peccopbl Spring U-bolt
43 3160-2912422-10 453149 1700 2 2 2 2 IMonxnaaka peccopbl Spring liner
44 3160-2912418 45 3149 0028 2 2 2 2 IMonokiagka cTpeMSHOK U-bolt clamp
45 250870-1129 459553 1612 2 2 2 2 Taiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
46  258040-I129 459871 1051 2 2 2 2 [ImmnT 3,2x25 Cotter 3.2x25
47  252138-11 459816 6069 8 8 8 8 [laii6a 14 npyxxuHHast Spring washer 14
48  250690-I129 459553 1362 8 8 8 8  Taiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
Ioarpynna 2915. AmMopTH3aTOpHI 33 1HHE
Subgroup 2915. Rear Shock Absorbers
67 1 3151-2915006-01* 4543212018 2 2 2 2 Amoptusarop B cbope Shock absorber in assy

2 24-10-2915670-01 45 4343 2248 2 2 2 2 PesepByap amopTtuzaropa B cbope Shock absorber reservoir in assy
3 3151-2915650 454321 2022 2 2 2 2 Knaman cxarus amoprtusaropa B coope Shock absorber compression valve in assy
4 3151-2915600-01 454321 2028 2 2 2 2 [ITok amopTusaropa B coope Shock absorber rod in assy
5 52-2905625 45 3115 0501 2 2 2 2 HunuHap amopTtuszaropa Shock absorber cylinder
6 53A-2905665 455311 5107 2 2 2 2 Taiika KyanaHa cxaTust Compression valve nut
7 4905-2905628 73 35715277 2 2 2 2 Tapenka orpaHA4YMTENIbHAS Limiting plate
8 52-2905631-01 45 3115 2227 2 2 2 2 Tapenka nepenycKHOro KjamnaHa Bypass valve head
9  21-2905664-A 454312 1364 2 2 2 2 Brynka KjianaHa cxatust Compression valve bush
10 21-2905661 454312 1363 2 2 2 2 [pyxuHa Ki1anaHa cxaTtusi Compression valve spring
11 53A-2905666 455311 5106 2 2 2 2 CrakaH KjanaHa CaTHs Compression valve sleeve
12 3151-2915652 454321 2023 2 2 2 2 Koprmyc xnamana cxartust Compression valve body
13 3151-2915605 4543212019 2 2 2 2 [ITok amopTu3aTopa ¢ MpOyIIMHOI B cOOpe Shock absorber rod with eye in assy
14 13-2905610 454512 0929 2 2 2 2 laiika pe3epByapa aMmopTH3aTopa Shock absorber reservoir nut
15 52-2905635-10 45 3115 2228 2 2 2 2 TNopurens amopTr3aTOpa Shock absorber piston
16  13-2905614 454512 0931 2 2 2 2 CalbHUK aMOpTHU3aTopa Shock absorber gland
17 13-2905615 4543120932 2 2 2 2 O0oiimMa caJlbHUKa aMOPTU3aTOpa Shock absorber gland holder



LS

3302-2905675

3302-2905608

3151-2915605

3151-2915607 J B
B

3151-2915681

4905-2905628

52-2905631-01

13-2905610

52-2905635-10

13-2905614

13-2905615

13-2905636

13-2905643

13-2905640-A

13-2905616

13-2905617

13-2905642

13-2905618

13-2905644-01

13-2905613-A

27 13-2905619-10

52-2905625
53A-2905665
4905-2905628
52-2905631-01
21-2905664-A
21-2905661
53A-2905666
3151-2915652

/

Puc. 67. Amoptusaropsl 3agHue (2915)/1
Fig. 67. Rear shock absorbers (2915)/1

3151-2915006-01
24-10-2915670-01

3151-2915650
3151-2915600-01



8C1

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
67 18  13-2905636 454512 0939 2 2 2 2 KoJsbllo MOpILHS aMOPTHU3aTOpa Shock absorber piston ring
19 13-2905643 454512 0942 2 2 2 2 Brynka nopurHs aMoptusaropa Shock absorber piston bush
20 13-2905640-A 454512 0940 2 2 2 2 Tapenka kJianmaHa OTIauyM aMoOpTU3aTOpPa Shock absorber recoil valve head
21 13-2905616 454512 0933 2 2 2 2 CajpHUK LITOKA aMOPTU3aTOpa Shock absorber rod gland
22 13-2905617 4545120934 2 2 2 2 Iait6a canpbHMKa aMOpTHA3aTOPA Shock absorber gland washer
23 13-2905642 454512 0941 2 2 2 2 [pyxuHa KianaHa oTaa4u aMmopTU3aTopa Shock absorber recoil valve spring
24 13-2905618 454512 4817 2 2 2 2 [pyxuHa canbHUKA aMOPTU3aTOPa Shock absorber gland spring
25 13-2905644-01 454512 5115 2 2 2 2 laiika kyamaHa oTna4M aMopTH3aToOpa Shock absorber recoil valve nut
26 13-2905613-A 454512 0930 2 2 2 2 KoJblIO YIJIOTHUTEJIbHOE Sealing ring
27 13-2905619-10 454512 0935 2 2 2 2 Hanpagnastonias mroka amoptusaTopa Shock absorber rod guide
28 3302-2905675 4531390914 2 2 2 2 [IpoyiirHa amopTu3aTopa Shock absorber eye
29 3302-2905608 453139 0902 2 2 2 2 Kpsitrka koxxyxa aMmopTusaropa Shock absorber housing cover
30 3151-2915607 4543212020 2 2 2 2 LlITok amopTr3aropa Shock absorber rod
31 3151-2915681 454321 2027 2 2 2 2 Koxyx amopruzaTtopa Shock absorber housing
68 32 451-2905544-01 453111 1149 4 4 4 4 [aii6a 12,5 nanblia amopTH3aTopa Shock absorber pin washer 12.5
33 252157-112 459816 6008 4 4 4 4 1lai6a 12 npy>xuHHast Spring washer 12
34 250515-T129 459553 1060 4 4 4 4 Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
35 451-2905432 453111 1144 8 8 8 8 Brynka npoyimmHbl aMopTr3aTopa Shock absorber eye bush
36 451-2905545-01 453111 1150 4 4 4 4 [aii6a 17,5 nanpla amopTusaTopa Shock absorber pin washer 17.5
37 451-2915418-10 453111 5583 2 2 2 2 [MTaney amopTuszaropa Shock absorber pin
38 252158-T18 459816 6009 2 2 2 2 laiiba 14 npyxxuHHast Spring washer 14
39 250634-1129 459553 1262 2 2 2 2 Taiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
* - Bo3aMoxHa ycraHOBKa amoptu3aTtopa 3151-2905006
Shock absorber 3151-2905006 could be installed
I'PYIIIIA 31. KOJIECA U CTYIIAIIbI
GROUP 31. WHEELS AND HUBS
Moarpynna 3101. Koaeca
Subgroup 3101. Wheels
69 1 3160-3101015 45314999 0095 5 5 5 5  Koneco 6Jx16 Wheel 6Jx16
2 20-3101040-b 4543110194 20 20 20 20 Taiika KperuieHHs KoJyieca Wheel nut
70 8 31601-3101011 45 3149 3992 5 5 5 5 Koseco ¢ mmHoit B cbope Wheel and tyre in assy
9  3160-3901850 45 3149 0425 1 1 1 1 YexoJ 3amacHoro Koseca Spare wheel cover
Ioarpynna 3103. CTynunpl nepeaHux KoJiec
Subgroup 3103. Front Wheel Hubs
69 3160-3103010 453149 0112 2 2 2 2 Crynuua nepeaHero Kosueca ¢ TOpMO3HBIM AMcKoM B cbope  Front wheel hub with brake disk in assy

69-2401055 454315 0568 2 2 2 2 IIait6a 3aMoYHast raek MOALIUITHUKA

Bearing nut lock washer



37 451-2915418-10
36 451-2905545-01
35 451-2905432

32  451-2905544-01

39 250634-M29

34 250515-M29

38  252158-M2

33 252157-M2

Puc. 68. AMoptu3saropsl 3agHue (2915)/2
Fig. 68. Rear shock absorbers (2915)/2

36 451-2905545-01
35 451-2905432

33 252157-M2

34 250515-M29

159



091

1] 2 ] 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
69 6 69-2401052 45 4315 0567 4 4 4 4 Taiika MOIIIMITHUKA CTYMUIIbI Hub bearing nut
7 3741-3103015 4531352163 2 2 2 2 Crynuiia Koseca Wheel hub
8 61-121168 454311 0840 2 2 2 2 [Iait6a crornopHas MOAIIMUITHAKA Bearing lock washer
9  3151-3103025 454315 0788 4 4 4 4 [ToALUMITHUK CTYTTULBI Hub bearing
10 69-3103024 454315 0787 4 4 4 4 KoJib110 ynopHoe NoAIIMITHUKOB Bearing thrust ring
11 452-3103032 4531117615 2 2 2 2 [Iai16a ynmopHast Thrust washer
12 3741-3103038 45 31350028 2 2 2 2 MankeTa CTynUIbI ¢ PYKUHOM B cOope Hub cup with spring in assy
15  20-3103008-b 454311 0562 10 10 10 10 Boxr crynuiibl Kojieca Wheel hub bolt
IMoarpynmna 3104. Ctynuusl 3alHEX KOJieC
Subgroup 3104. Rear Wheel Hubs
69 4 3741-3103010 4531252162 2 2 2 2 Crynuiia ¥ TopMo3HOit 6apabaH B cobope Hub and brake drum in assy
5 69-2401055 45 4315 0568 2 2 2 2 [laii6a 3aMouHast raek MOAIIUITHUKA Bearing nut lock washer
6 69-2401052 454315 0567 4 4 4 4 laiika moaIIMITHMKA CTYTTULIBI Hub bearing nut
7 3741-3103015 4531352163 2 2 2 2 Crynuiia Koseca Wheel hub
8  61-121168 454311 0840 2 2 2 2 Ilaiiba cronopHast MOALIMITHIKA Bearing lock washer
9 3151-3103025 454315 0788 4 4 4 4 [MoAlMITHYK CTYTULBI Hub bearing
10 69-3103024 454315 0787 4 4 4 4 Konb1o ynopHoe noamnHukoB Bearing thrust ring
11 452-3103032 4531117615 2 2 2 2 1lait6a ynopHas Thrust washer
12 3741-3103038 45 31350028 2 2 2 2 ManxeTa CTYIHUIIbI ¢ IPYXXUHOI B cOOpe Hub cup with spring in assy
13 469-3103055 454316 2851 2 2 2 2 [Ipoknanka MacnooTpaxaressi CTyIHIIbI KoJieca Wheel hub oil slinger gasket in assy
14 3741-3103060 4531352165 2 2 2 2 MacnooTtpaxartesb CTYIHUIIbI KoJieca Wheel hub oil slinger in assy
15 20-3103008-b 454311 0562 10 10 10 10  Boxr crynuiisl Kosneca Wheel hub bolt
IHoarpymna 3105. /lepxkartens 3anacHoro Koueca
Subgroup 3105. Spare Wheel Holder
70 1 3160-3105010 45 3149 0481 1 1 1 1 Jepxarenb 3amacHOTro Koseca ¢ 6oaTaMu B coope Spare wheel holder with bolts in assy
2 3160-3105015 45 3149 0482 1 1 1 1 Konmak 3amacHoro kKojeca B coope Spare wheel cap in assy
3 3160-3105124 453149 2705 3 3 3 3 Taiika M12 Nut M12
4 201453-1129 459346 1519 6 6 6 6 bonr M8x14 Bolt M8x14
S 252155-T12 45 9816 6006 6 6 6 6  Ilaiiba 8 mpyxkuHHas Spring washer 8
6 293280-I129 459952 1238 6 6 6 6  Iaii6a 9 Washer 9
7 3160-3105120 45 3149 0485 1 | 1 1 Bapaiex konmnaka 3amacHoro Kosueca B coope Spare wheel cap wing nut in assy
IMoarpynna 3106. ITokpbimK: 1 KaMepsl
Subgroup 3106. Tyres and Tubes
70 10 3160-3106010 453149 0098 5 5 5 Illwuna 225/75 R 16 mogenu K-153 Tyre 225/75 R 16, model K-153
11 3160-3106015 45 3149 0099 5 5 5 Tlokpsiuika 225/75 R 16 mogenun K-153 Tube 225/75 R 16, model K-153
12 3160-3106020 453149 0100 5 5 5  Kamepa225-16 Tube 225-16



